
 

  

 

NORTH BRANCH BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTH BRANCH, MICHIGAN 48461-3620 

810-688-3570 

 

NOTICE OF A 

BOARD OF EDUCATION  

ELECTRONIC BOARD MEETING 

 
Monday, February 22, 2021 

7:00 PM 

 

The North Branch Area Schools Board of Education will hold their 

regularly scheduled meeting in person or electronically on Monday, 

February 22, 2021 at 7:00 pm 

 
• Emergency Order under MCL 333.2253 prohibits all public gatherings of any 

number of people.  This requires the North Branch Area School Board to meet 

electronically. 

 

• Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/305244837 

  

You can also dial in using your phone. 

United States: +1 (872) 240-3212 

 

Access Code: 305-244-837 

 

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting 

starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/305244837 

• To register to participate in public comment please email your full name to 

rlucia@nbbroncos.net before 6:59 p.m. 

• Board Agenda – Available at www.nbbroncos.net under Board of Education 

documents 

 

North Branch Board of Education 
Daniel Deshetsky – ddeshetsky@nbbroncos.net 

Cory Mabery – cmabery@nbbroncos.net 

Cheryl Howell – chowell@nbbroncos.net 

Brenden Miller – bmiller@nbbroncos.net  

Josh Leach – jleach@nbbroncos.net  

Jason Cullin – jcullin@nbbroncos.net 

Maria Hoebeke – mhoebeke@nbbroncos.net  
 

 

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of an auxiliary aid or service to participate in 

the meeting, please contact Rhoda Lucia, Board Secretary at 810-688-3570 for voice and TDD calls or 

at rlucia@nbbroncos.net prior to the meeting. 
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